4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd. Portland, OR 97214

tel (503) 919-3779 fax (503) 334-2235 dustin@sanger-law.com

Via Electronic Mail

April 29, 2024

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Application to Update Schedule 201 Qualifying Facility Information Docket No. UM 1728

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Order No. 24-094, please find the Modified Protective Order signatory pages on behalf of the Renewable Energy Coalition.

The following individuals are seeking qualification under paragraph 13 of Protective Order No. 24-094:

- Irion Sanger
- Joni Sliger
- Ellie Hardwick
- Min Hu
- Dustin Prater

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Ingh

Dustin Prater

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- (a) I am an employee of PGE and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- (b) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and I have come to a mutual agreement with PGE that I am qualified to receive Highly Protected Information; **or**
- (c) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Protected Information

By:	Signature:	Date: 4/29/2024
	Printed Name: Irion Sanger	
	Physical Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, OR	97214
	Email Address:irion@sanger-law.com	
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	
	Associated Party:	
	Job Title: President	
	If not employee of party, description of practice and clients: Counsel for REC	

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- (a) I am an employee of PGE and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- (b) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and I have come to a mutual agreement with PGE that I am qualified to receive Highly Protected Information; **or**
- (c) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Protected Information

By:	Signature: Joi Min	Date: 4/29/2024
	Printed Name: Joni Sliger	
	Physical Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, OF	8 97214
	Email Address: joni@sanger-law.com	
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	
	Associated Party:Renewable Energy Coalition	
	Job Title: Attorney at Law	
	If not employee of party, description of practice and clients: Counsel for REC	

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- (a) I am an employee of PGE and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- (b) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and I have come to a mutual agreement with PGE that I am qualified to receive Highly Protected Information; **or**
- (c) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Protected Information

By:	Signature: Ellie Hardwick	Date: <u>4/29/20</u> 24
	Printed Name: Ellie Hardwick	
	Physical Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, O	R 97214
	Email Address: ellie@sanger-law.com	
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	
	Associated Party: Renewable Energy Coalition	
	Job Title: Attorney at Law	
	If not employee of party, description of practice and clients: Counsel for REC	

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- (a) I am an employee of PGE and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- (b) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and I have come to a mutual agreement with PGE that I am qualified to receive Highly Protected Information; **or**
- (c) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Protected Information

By:	Signature:	Date: <u>4/29/20</u> 24
	Printed Name: Min Hu	
	Physical Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, Ol	R 97214
	Email Address:min@sanger-law.com	
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	
	Associated Party:Renewable Energy Coalition	
	Job Title: Paralegal and Accountant	
	If not employee of party, description of practice and clients: Employee of Sanger Law	

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- (a) I am an employee of PGE and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- (b) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and I have come to a mutual agreement with PGE that I am qualified to receive Highly Protected Information; **or**
- (c) I am not an employee of PGE, I have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information, and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Protected Information

I provide the following information.

By:	Signature:	Date: <u>4/29/20</u> 24
	Printed Name: Dustin Prater	
	Physical Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, C	DR 97214
	Email Address:dustin@sanger-law.com	
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	
	Associated Party: Renewable Energy Coalition	
	Job Title: Paralegal	
	If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	

Employee of Sanger Law